
November 8, 2013 

BY HAND DE LIVERY 

Ms. Ann Cole, Clerk 
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Office of the Commission Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee. FL 32399-0850 

Writer"s Direct Dial Numhcr: (850) 52 1-1706 
Writer" s E-Mail Address: bkeating@gunstcr.com 

Re: Docket No. 130258-G U - Petition for approval of tariff sheets r eflecting gas service to 

customers in the City of F t. Meade, by Florida Public Utilities Company. 

Dear Ms . Cole: 

Enclosed, please find the original and seven (7) copies of Florida Public Utilities Company's 

corrected Original Sheet No. II of its Ori!Zinal Volume No. I, Natural Gas Tariff, Florida Public 

Utilities Company-Fort Meade . 

As always, thank you for your assistance with this filing. Please do not hesitate to contact me if 

you have any questions whatsoever. 

Sincerely, 
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FPSC Commission Clerk
FILED NOV 08, 2013
DOCUMENT NO. 06865-13
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK



Florida Public Uti lities Company- F01t Meade 
F.P.S.C. Gas Tariff 
Original Volume No. 1 

RULES AND REGULATIONS (Continued) 

3. Election of Rate Schedules {Continued) 

Original Sheet No. 1 l 

Upon notification of any material change in Customers insta llation or load connections, 
Company will assist in determining if a change in rates is desirable, but, unless required 
by substantial changes in the Customer's insta llation, not more than one ( I) such change 
in rates will be made within any twelve ( 12) month period. 

Company will require a written contract with special guarantee from Applicants whose 
unusual characteristics of load would requ ire excessive investment in faci lities or whose 
requirements for service are of a special nature. 

4. Customer Deposits 

A. Deposit Required 

(I) The amount of the initial deposit, if required may not exceed an amount necessary to 
cover charges for service for two (2) month's average bi II ings to be calculated 
either: i) previous billings at the service address; ii) average billings for the class of 
Customer (residentia l or non-residential); iii) average billings based on the type of 
equipment/appliances in service or to be put into service. In the absence of 
historical infonnation, the deposit amount shall be determined by the following 
schedule: 

Rate Classification 
Residential 
Genera l Service I 
General Service Transportation I 
Large Volume Service 
Large Volume Transportation Service 
Natura l Gas Vehicle Service 

Initial Deposit Amount 
$ 112.00 
$ 640.00 
$ 640.00 
$ 2,04 1.00 
$ 2,04 1.00 
$ 7,500.00 

(2) Residential customers may request the amount of the initial deposit be billed and 
paid in even installments over a period not to exceed 8 weeks for deposit amounts 
between $50 and $150 and 12 weeks for deposits over $ 150. 

Issued by: Jeffry Householder. President Effective: 




